

## DELHI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY Formerly Delhi College of Engineering) Shahbad Daulatpur, Main Bawana Road, Delhi-42

## F. No. DTU/Ph.D Fee (Jan. Session)/2021/

Dated 31/12/2021

Fee Notice for Ph.D Scholars

a) The Ph.D Scholars (except the candidates admitted in Aug 2020 & 2021) who are admitted in Jan 2021 are hereby directed to deposit their annual fee as per following:

S. No.	Categories	
1		2 <sup>nd</sup> Year onwards
	The academic Staff of DTU/DCE staff pursing Ph.D as in R 19(i) of Ph D Ordinaur (2) Ph.D as in	Rs. 6.000/-
	The regulations	100.0,000/
2.	Other Full Time/ Part-Time candidate	D 10 000/
	and third the time candidate	Rs. 12,000/-

b) The Ph.D Scholars (except the candidates admitted in Aug 2020 & 2021 )who are admitted in Jan 2020.

Categories	3rd Year Onwards for	
	Jan 2019	
The academic Staff of DTU/DCE staff pursing Ph.D as in	Rs. 5.000/-	
R. 19(i) of Ph.D Ordinances & Regulations		
	Rs. 10,000/-	
	Categories The academic Staff of DTU/DCE staff pursing Ph.D as in R. 19(i) of Ph.D Ordinances & Regulations Other Full Time/ Part-Time candidate	

c) Further the Ph.D Scholars (except the candidates admitted in Jan 2020 & 2021) who are admitted prior to academic session 2020-21 are hereby direct to deposit their annual fee as per following:

S. No.	Categories	4 <sup>th</sup> Year Onwards
1.	The academic Staff of DTU/DCE staff (R. 19(i))	Rs. 4,800/-
2.	Project staff pursing Ph.D as in R. 19 (ii)	Rs. 4,800/-
3.	Self-financial candidates/candidates from DST, CSIR, NPL and other Govt. Organization/Govt. Institution/Public Sector undertaking.	Rs. 10,000/-
4.	Self-finance candidates/ Candidates from private organization/ R&D laboratories under MOU with DTU	Rs. 10,000/-
5.	Self-finance regular faculty members of the Private Education Institution.	Rs. 10,000/-
6.	Other Full time/Part Time Candidate	Rs. 10,000/-

d) In addition to above, the foreign national Ph.D Scholars who are admitted upto January 2021 are hereby directed to deposit their annual fee as per following:

Foreign National Ph.D scholar	FEE
	USD 1000
	0

Contd.. p/2-

## <u>Mode of Payment:</u> Fee will be accepted only through online mode via link: <u>https://cumsdtu.in/studentdtu/login.isp</u>

After depositing the fee, all candidates are required to submit a soft copy of fee receipt to his/her Head of Department. Thereafter, HoD of respective Deptt. collectively will sent the soft copy of fee receipt to Academic-PG Branch at email id: <u>academicpg@dtu.ac.in</u>.

<u>A LATE FEE fine</u> would be charged, if the fee is not deposited upto the stipulated date and time as per following:

Date	Amount - C.C.
Upto 15.01.2022	Amount of fine
16.01.2022 to 24.01.2022	NIL
	Rs. 2,000/-
25.01.2022 to 03.02.2022	Rs. 3,000/-
04.02.2022 to 13.02.2022	Rs. 5,000/-

NOTE: In case any scholar does not deposit his/her fee upto 13.02.2022, admission of such candidates will be <u>CANCELLED</u>.

Inshame

(Prof. Suresh C. Sharma) Dean (Academic-PG)

F. No. DTU/Ph.D Fee (Jan. Session)/2021/3288

Dated 31 12 2021

Copy to the following for information:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor for kind information to the VC.
- 2. The Registrar, DTU
- 3. Dean, Academic-PG
- 4. Controller of Finance, DTU
- 5. Controller of Examination, DTU
- 6. DDO, DTU
- 7. All HoDs (with the request to bring the same into the notice of Ph.D Scholars)
- 8. Head Computer Centre (with the request to upload the notice on website)
- 9. Students Notice boards.
- 10. Guard File.

3

(Prof. Suresh C. Sharma) Dean (Academic-PG)

:2::